
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, May 21, 2017

T2B  

Christie BowersJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Ciaran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2B

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisT2B

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24022 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

20094 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersT2B

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisT2B

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtT2B

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20031 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2B

20014 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20007 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyT2B

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20097 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20096 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20092 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20090 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20079 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20077 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20057 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16067 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16062 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

T2B

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreT2B

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16063 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaT2BP

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerT2B

12034 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellT2B

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12041 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2BP

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleT2B

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyT2B

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAJA

20095 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAJB

20083 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20075 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20068 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoNAJB

20097 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

20079 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20077 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl 

Grabauskas

NAJA

16062 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

16045 Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAJB

16065 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16064 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16063 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16043 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16042 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12025 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12039 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAJA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20066 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20007 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20004 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOAJ

20002 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20096 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20073 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16061 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOAJ

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

16058 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOAJ

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

16066 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

16060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerOAJ

12036 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOAJ

12035 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerOAJ

12034 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOAJ

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12024 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12040 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOJP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24005 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24036 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24035 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24024 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24022 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB
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24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24008 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

20 57Jump Height = # of dogs

20071 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20005 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20045 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20089 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20088 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20087 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20086 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20085 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20084 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20039 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20035 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJB

20034 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20031 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20014 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20093 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20092 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPB

20091 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20090 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20064 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20060 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAJPB

20059 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20057 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20056 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAJPB

20055 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20051 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20048 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16067 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16036 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16052 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16051 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16050 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16049 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16048 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16047 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16027 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB
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16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16057 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16056 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16055 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16054 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPA

12033 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12032 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJA

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8015 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8014 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8012 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8010 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAJPB

8031 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8030 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8028 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8022 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8020 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4011 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4009 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4006 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

Premier Standard  

Erin SchaeferJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosPAD

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithPAD

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD
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24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPAD

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16050 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPAD

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPADP

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPADP

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPADP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPAD

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPADP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusPAD

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Erin SchaeferJudge:

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24005 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24036 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24035 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24024 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24022 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24008 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 60Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20083 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20007 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20005 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20004 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20002 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20045 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20089 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20088 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20087 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20086 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB
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20085 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20039 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20035 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20034 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20031 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20014 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20093 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20092 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPB

20091 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20090 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20064 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20060 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXPB

20059 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20057 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20056 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXPB

20055 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20051 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20048 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXA

16047 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16052 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16051 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16050 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16049 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16048 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16027 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16057 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16056 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16055 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16054 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16036 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs
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12024 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12037 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPA

12033 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12032 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8015 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8014 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8012 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8010 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXPB

8030 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8028 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8022 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8020 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4006 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Erin SchaeferJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20071 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20068 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20066 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOA

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20079 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20073 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance PlanteOA

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

16060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOA

12035 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerOA

12034 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Erin SchaeferJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAA

20081 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAA
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20095 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20075 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20097 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20096 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20077 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl 

Grabauskas

NAA

16062 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAB

16061 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAB

16065 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16064 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16063 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16043 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16042 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNAB

12028 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAB

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNAB

12025 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12039 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAA
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